
PARTS
CATALOG

Color 

COPYRIGHT © 2017 CANON INC. CANON  Color imageCLASS LBP612Cdw  Rev. 0 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

February 28, 2017 
Rev. 0

imageCLASS 
LBP612Cdw



SNL
A2
001B
001C
100C
100D
101
102B
102C
103A
103C
ZZA
ZZB
ZZC
ZZD
ZZE



Figure SNL



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

SNL NPN RF Product Code No./Serial No. 

1 F16-9641-000 1 imageCLASS LBP613Cdw

NHQA
230V
WIRELESS LAN 
model

2 F16-9632-000 1 Color imageCLASS LBP612Cdw

NHRA
120V
WIRELESS LAN 
model



Figure A2



Figure 001B



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

001B NPN RF ACCESSORIES LBP613Cdw 230V

1 FM2-B975-000 1 DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE

2 FK4-1390-000 1 CORD, POWER

3 FK4-1821-000 1 CABLE, USB



Figure 001C



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

001C NPN RF ACCESSORIES LBP612Cdw 120V

1 FM2-B977-000 1 DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE

2 FK4-1389-000 1 CORD, POWER

3 FE8-3012-000 1 COVER, DUST

4 FU2-2416-000 1 LABEL, PANEL



Figure 100C



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

100C NPN RF EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. LBP613Cdw

1 FE8-3017-000 1 LID, MODULAR

2 FE8-3105-000 1 COVER, LEFT

3 FE8-3108-000 1 COVER, RIGHT

4 FE8-3189-000 1 LID, USB, UPPER

5 FE8-3224-000 1 COVER, USB

6 FL1-0525-000 1 SHEET, HANDSET

7 FM1-N648-000 1 FRONT DOOR ASS'Y

8 FM1-N654-000 1 DUPLEXING DOOR ASS'Y

9 FM1-N680-000 1 TOP COVER ASS'Y

10 FM1-N692-000 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

11 FU2-1960-000 1 LABEL, NETWORK

12 RM2-5580-000 1 REAR DOOR ASS'Y

13 RM2-5906-000 1 ROLLER, SECONDARY TRANSFER

14 XA9-1671-000 7 SCREW, D, M3X8



Figure 100D



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

100D NPN RF EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. LBP612Cdw

1 FE8-3017-000 1 LID, MODULAR

2 FE8-3105-000 1 COVER, LEFT

3 FE8-3108-000 1 COVER, RIGHT

4 FE8-3189-000 1 LID, USB, UPPER

5 FE8-3224-000 1 COVER, USB

6 FL1-0525-000 1 SHEET, HANDSET

7 FM1-N648-000 1 FRONT DOOR ASS'Y

8 FM1-N654-000 1 DUPLEXING DOOR ASS'Y

9 FM1-N680-000 1 TOP COVER ASS'Y

10 FM1-N692-000 1 CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

11 FU2-1960-000 1 LABEL, NETWORK

12 RM2-5580-000 1 REAR DOOR ASS'Y

13 RM2-5906-000 1 ROLLER, SECONDARY TRANSFER

14 XA9-1671-000 7 SCREW, D, M3X8



Figure 101



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

101 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1

1 FE8-3113-000 1 DOOR, DUPLEXING, LEFT LOWER

2 RM2-5576-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASS'Y

3 RM2-5577-000 1 FEED ROLLER ASS'Y

4 FM1-N653-000 1 MULTI FEED TRAY ASS'Y

5 FM1-N655-000 1 CASSETTE ASS'Y

6 FU2-1944-000 1 LABEL, PRINT SET

7 RM2-5578-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP GUIDE ASS'Y

8 RM2-5881-000 1 SEPARATION ROLLER ASS'Y

9 RM2-5866-000 1 PRIORITY SLOT ASS'Y

10 RM2-5872-000 1 DUPLEXING DRIVE ASS'Y SL713, SL714

11 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

12 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6



Figure 102B



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

102B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 230V

1 FM1-N656-000 1 POWER, SUPPLY SWITCH ASS'Y

2 FE8-0014-000 1 PLATE, USB, GROUNDING

3 FM1-R870-000 1 USB RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY

4 FM1-N685-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y
H802, FU2, TH802, 
SW2, SW3, SR607, 
SR616

5 FM1-N695-000 1 PAPER DELIVERY SENSOR ASS'Y SR608

6 FM1-Y969-000 1 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

7 RM2-5871-000 1 CARTRIDGE TRAY ASS'Y

8 RM2-7407-000 1 MAIN MOTOR ASS'Y M701

9 RM2-7409-000 1 FIXING MOTOR ASS'Y M702

10 RK2-6425-000 1 FAN FM1

11 RK2-0534-000 1 MICROSWITCH SW4

12 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

13 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6



Figure 102C



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

102C NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 120V

1 FM1-N656-000 1 POWER, SUPPLY SWITCH ASS'Y

2 FE8-0014-000 1 PLATE, USB, GROUNDING

3 FM1-R870-000 1 USB RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY

4 FM1-N684-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y
H801, FU1, TH802, 
SW2, SW3, SR607, 
SR616

5 FM1-N695-000 1 PAPER DELIVERY SENSOR ASS'Y SR608

6 FM1-Y968-000 1 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

7 RM2-5871-000 1 CARTRIDGE TRAY ASS'Y

8 RM2-7407-000 1 MAIN MOTOR ASS'Y M701

9 RM2-7409-000 1 FIXING MOTOR ASS'Y M702

10 RK2-6425-000 1 FAN FM1

11 RK2-0534-000 1 MICROSWITCH SW4

12 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

13 XA9-1835-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X6



Figure 103A



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

103A NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
100V/120V 
WIRELESS LAN 
model

1 FL0-8148-000 1 CABLE, FLAT

2 FM1-X968-000 1 CABLE, GROUNDING

3 FM1-X995-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY

4 FM1-Y966-000 1 ENGINE CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y

5 RK2-6383-000 1 CABLE, FLAT

6 RK2-6384-000 1 CABLE, FLAT

7 RM2-5874-000 1 DENSITY DETECT SENSOR ASS'Y

8 RM2-5907-000 1 INTERMEDIATE TRANS. BELT ASS'Y

9 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

10 FK4-1248-020 1 MODULE, WLAN

11 FL0-8151-000 1 CABLE, FLAT



Figure 103C



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

103C NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
230V 
WIRELESS LAN 
model

1 FL0-8148-000 1 CABLE, FLAT

2 FM1-X968-000 1 CABLE, GROUNDING

3 FM1-X994-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY

4 FM1-Y966-000 1 ENGINE CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y

5 RK2-6383-000 1 CABLE, FLAT

6 RK2-6384-000 1 CABLE, FLAT

7 RM2-5874-000 1 DENSITY DETECT SENSOR ASS'Y

8 RM2-5907-000 1 INTERMEDIATE TRANS. BELT ASS'Y

9 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

10 FK4-1248-020 1 MODULE, WLAN

11 FL0-8151-000 1 CABLE, FLAT



Figure ZZA



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZC



Figure ZZD



Figure ZZE



Figure ZZE



Figure ZZE


	Cover
	Index
	Figure SNL - Product Code / Serial Number
	Figure 001B - Accessories (230V)
	Figure 001C - Accessories (120V)
	Figure 100D - External Covers
	Figure 101 - Internal Components 1
	Figure 102B - Internal Components 2 (230V)
	Figure 102C - Internal Components 2 (120V)
	Figure 103A - Internal Components 3 (100/120V, Wireless LAN)
	Figure 103C - Internal Components 3 (230V, Wireless LAN)

